The following assets shall not be considered a financial interest for purposes of this section.  

a.  Ownership of shares in a diversified mutual fund.     

b.  Membership in a pension plan or employee benefit plan.   

c.  Ownership of bonds or publicly traded securities with a market value of less than two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).     

d.  Ownership of a whole life insurance policy.   

All other situations which may be perceived as potential conflicts of interest, that do not 
fit within the definition of a “legal conflict of interest” as stated above, shall be referred